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CHAIR’S ENGAGEMENTS
26 September 2019 – 24 February 2020

Sunday 29 September 6pm Chair and Consort: To attend a charity 
performance of ‘If I Catch Alphonso, Tonight!’ 
to celebrate the 10th Anniversary of the East 
Sussex High Sheriff’s Fund at Folkington 
Manor, Polegate

Thursday 17 October 12pm Chair: To join the civic line-up and be 
presented to HRH The Duchess of Cornwall at 
Ditchling Museum of Art + Craft, Ditchling 

Sunday 20 October 9.30am Chair and Consort: To attend Lewes Town 
Council’s Civic Church Service at Trinity South 
Malling, Church Lane, Lewes

Tuesday 22 October 6.30pm Chair and Consort: To attend Her Majesty’s 
Lord-Lieutenants of Sussex  Presentation of 
awards ceremony at Christ’s Hospital School, 
Horsham

Thursday 24 October 4pm Chair and Consort: To attend a talk by 
Professor Dave Goulson entitled ‘The 
importance of pollinators and biodiversity’, at 
Southover House, Lewes

Friday 25 October 4.30pm Chair and Consort: To attend the High Sheriff 
of East Sussex Judges’ Service at St Anne’s 
Church, Lewes followed by a reception.

Tuesday 5 November 5pm Chair and Consort: To host the annual Bonfire 
Night celebrations at Lewes House, Lewes.

Sunday 10 November 9.45am Chair: To attend Newhaven Town Council’s 
Remembrance Sunday service at St Michael’s 
Church, Newhaven and to lay a wreath the war 
memorial. 

Sunday 10 November 2pm Chair: To attend Lewes Town Council’s 
Remembrance Sunday service and to lay a 
wreath at the War Memorial, Lewes.

Tuesday 12 November 10.30am Chair: To attend the Commonwealth War 
Graves Service of Remembrance and lay a 
wreath at Seaford cemetery.



Thursday 14 November 7pm Chair and Consort: To attend the Lewes Youth 
Music Concert at Lewes Town Hall

Sunday 17 November 3pm Chair and Consort: To attend HOMELINK’s 
20th Anniversary Gala at Glyndebourne Opera 
House

Saturday 23 November 8am Chair and Consort: To attend the East Sussex 
Prayer Breakfast at East Sussex National Golf 
Resort in Uckfield.

Saturday 23 November 4.30pm Chair and Consort: To attend Seaford Town 
Council’s ceremony for Honorary Freeman of 
the Town at St Leonards Church, followed by a 
reception at ‘The View’, Seaford Head

Wednesday 27 
November

2pm Chair: To attend the Military Preparation 
College Eastbourne Awards Ceremony at 
Kings Centre, Eastbourne

Saturday 30 November 7pm Vice-Chair: To attend the Peacehaven Players 
performance of ‘Sleeping Beauty’ at the 
Meridian Centre, Peacehaven.

Sunday 1 December 6.30pm Chair and Consort: To attend the Friends of 
Arundel Cathedral ‘Pontifical Sung Vespers’ at 
Arundel Cathedral.

Thursday 5 December 5.30pm Chair: To host the Santa’s Grotto at Lewes 
House for Lewes Late Night Shopping 2019.

Sunday 8 December 3pm Chair and Consort: To attend the HOMELINK 
Christmas Concert by the Ashdown Singers 
followed by coffee and mince pies at the 
Church of St Thomas More, Seaford.

Wednesday 18 
December

12.30pm Chair: To co-host a Christmas mulled wine and 
mince pies event for staff and Councillors in 
the Mezzanine kitchen, Southover House

Thursday 19 December Chair and Consort: To attend Headway East 
Sussex’s mince pies and carols event, and to 
present them with a letter of thanks for their 
design of the Chair’s Christmas card 2019.

Thursday 23 January 9.30am Chair: To attend the 3VA Annual General 
Meeting ‘Sustainability for the years ahead’ at 
the Welcome Building, Eastbourne.

Thursday 23 January 6.30pm Chair: To attend Eastbourne’s Holocaust 
Memorial Day event at the Welcome Building. 
Eastbourne.

Friday 24 January 6pm Chair: To attend the launch of the Lewes 
Holocaust Memorial Day events 2020 at Lewes 
Town Hall

Saturday 25 January 7.30pm Chair: To provide the closing remarks at the 
Lewes Holocaust Memorial Day Group’s event 
‘Standing Together’ at St John Sub Castro.

Sunday 26 January 9.45am Chair: To attend a service to mark 900 years of 
history at St Michael’s Church, Newhaven

Wednesday 12 
February

12.30pm Chair: To speak at Seaford Rotary Club lunch.


